

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -25.85 % | | | -7.73 % |
| | | | 254,700.00 | 188,871.17 | -65,828.83 | 235,000.00 | -19,700.00 | |
| 2 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | | | 67.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,670.00 | 670.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | S.Y. | | | 6.67 % | | | 60.00 % |
| | 65.0000 | | 15.0000 | 16.0000 | 65.00 | 24.0000 | 585.00 | |
| | | | 975.00 | 1,040.00 | | 1,560.00 | | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | BITUMINOUS PLANINGS FOR SHOULDERING | L.F. | | | 525.00 % | | | 316.67 % |
| | 9400.0000 | | 0.2400 | 1.5000 | 11,844.00 | 1.0000 | 7,144.00 | |
| | | | 2,256.00 | 14,100.00 | | 9,400.00 | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY | MI. | | | 26.67 % | | | 83.33 % |
| | 12.1000 | | 3,000.0000 | 3,800.0000 | 9,680.00 | 5,500.0000 | 30,250.00 | |
| | | | 36,300.00 | 45,980.00 | | 66,550.00 | | |
| 6 | CRACK SEALING - HOT POURED SEALANT | L.F. | | | -60.00 % | | | -40.00 % |
| | 2541.0000 | | 5.0000 | 2.0000 | -7,623.00 | 3.0000 | -5,082.00 | |
| | | | 12,705.00 | 5,082.00 | | 7,623.00 | | |
| 7 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S.Y. | | | 52.94 % | | | 117.65 % |
| | 104022.0000 | | 1.7000 | 2.6000 | 93,619.80 | 3.7000 | 208,044.00 | |
| | | | 176,837.40 | 270,457.20 | | 384,881.40 | | |
| 8 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 | TON | | | 40.00 % | | | 66.67 % |
| | 8.6000 | | 150.0000 | 210.0000 | 516.00 | 250.0000 | 860.00 | |
| | | | 1,290.00 | 1,806.00 | | 2,150.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

| | | | | | |
|-------|------------------------------|-------|-------|----------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- |
| | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | | | SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. | |
| | 5111 E BROADWAY AVE | | | 110 N HAYFORD RD | |
| | SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 | | | SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 | |
| | SPOKANE WA 992203366 | | | SPOKANE WA 992199263 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 | TON | 95.0000 | 86.0000 | -9.47 % | 94.0000 | -1.05 % | |
| | 14495.0000 | | 1,377,025.00 | 1,246,570.00 | -130,455.00 | 1,362,530.00 | -14,495.00 | |
| 10 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 41,311.00 | 41,311.00 | | 41,311.00 | | |
| 11 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 27,541.00 | 27,541.00 | | 27,541.00 | | |
| 12 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 8,818.00 | 8,818.00 | | 8,818.00 | | |
| 13 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 | TON | 300.0000 | 130.0000 | -56.67 % | 145.0000 | -51.67 % | |
| | 421.1000 | | 126,330.00 | 54,743.00 | -71,587.00 | 61,059.50 | -65,270.50 | |
| 14 | JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | L.F. | 0.6000 | 0.6000 | 0.00 % | 0.9000 | 50.00 % | |
| | 63190.0000 | | 37,914.00 | 37,914.00 | 0.00 | 56,871.00 | 18,957.00 | |
| 15 | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 16 | SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 46,800.00 | 46,800.00 | | 46,800.00 | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 150.0000 | 360.0000 | 140.00 % | 400.0000 | 166.67 % | |
| | 11.0000 | | 1,650.00 | 3,960.00 | 2,310.00 | 4,400.00 | 2,750.00 | |
| 18 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 120.0000 | 105.0000 | -12.50 % | 125.0000 | 4.17 % | |
| | 45.0000 | | 5,400.00 | 4,725.00 | -675.00 | 5,625.00 | 225.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY (S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | WATTLE | | | | | | | |
| | 480.0000 | L.F. | 8.0000 | 9.0000 | 12.50 % | 10.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 3,840.00 | 4,320.00 | 480.00 | 4,800.00 | 960.00 | |
| 20 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | | | | | | | |
| | 648.0000 | L.F. | 100.0000 | 93.0000 | -7.00 % | 96.0000 | -4.00 % | |
| | | | 64,800.00 | 60,264.00 | -4,536.00 | 62,208.00 | -2,592.00 | |
| 22 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB | | | | | | | |
| | 228.5000 | L.F. | 100.0000 | 96.0000 | -4.00 % | 75.0000 | -25.00 % | |
| | | | 22,850.00 | 21,936.00 | -914.00 | 17,137.50 | -5,712.50 | |
| 23 | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB | | | | | | | |
| | 297.3000 | L.F. | 50.0000 | 95.0000 | 90.00 % | 75.0000 | 50.00 % | |
| | | | 14,865.00 | 28,243.50 | 13,378.50 | 22,297.50 | 7,432.50 | |
| 24 | REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS | | | | | | | |
| | 262.0000 | L.F. | 6.5000 | 22.5000 | 246.15 % | 22.0000 | 238.46 % | |
| | | | 1,703.00 | 5,895.00 | 4,192.00 | 5,764.00 | 4,061.00 | |
| 25 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | EACH | 10.0000 | 27.0000 | 170.00 % | 30.0000 | 200.00 % | |
| | | | 200.00 | 540.00 | 340.00 | 600.00 | 400.00 | |
| 26 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | | | | | |
| | 77.0000 | EACH | 35.0000 | 61.5000 | 75.71 % | 90.0000 | 157.14 % | |
| | | | 2,695.00 | 4,735.50 | 2,040.50 | 6,930.00 | 4,235.00 | |
| 27 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 61029.0000 | L.F. | 0.2500 | 0.2200 | -12.00 % | 0.2500 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 15,257.25 | 13,426.38 | -1,830.87 | 15,257.25 | 0.00 | |
| 28 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 2245.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 | 4.1500 | 315.00 % | 4.2000 | 320.00 % | |
| | | | 2,245.00 | 9,316.75 | 7,071.75 | 9,429.00 | 7,184.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY (S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 29 | PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 6025.0000 | L.F. | 0.7500 4,518.75 | 0.4000 2,410.00 | -46.67 % -2,108.75 | 0.5000 3,012.50 | -33.33 % -1,506.25 |
| 30 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3159.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 63,180.00 | 14.5000 45,805.50 | -27.50 % -17,374.50 | 14.6000 46,121.40 | -27.00 % -17,058.60 |
| 31 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 838.0000 | L.F. | 20.0000 16,760.00 | 22.0000 18,436.00 | 10.00 % 1,676.00 | 22.4000 18,771.20 | 12.00 % 2,011.20 |
| 32 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 68.0000 | EACH | 800.0000 54,400.00 | 560.0000 38,080.00 | -30.00 % -16,320.00 | 560.0000 38,080.00 | -30.00 % -16,320.00 |
| 33 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 32.0000 | EACH | 800.0000 25,600.00 | 215.0000 6,880.00 | -73.13 % -18,720.00 | 225.0000 7,200.00 | -71.88 % -18,400.00 |
| 34 | PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 9.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 450.00 | 22.0000 198.00 | -56.00 % -252.00 | 30.0000 270.00 | -40.00 % -180.00 |
| 35 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 67054.0000 | L.F. | 0.2000 13,410.80 | 0.2500 16,763.50 | 25.00 % 3,352.70 | 0.3500 23,468.90 | 75.00 % 10,058.10 |
| 36 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM ADA MODIFICATIONS L.S. | | | | 3.23 % | | -19.35 % |
| 37 | REPLACE INDUCTION LOOP 49.0000 | EACH | 750.0000 36,750.00 | 1,600.0000 78,400.00 | 113.33 % 41,650.00 | 2,000.0000 98,000.00 | 166.67 % 61,250.00 |
| 38 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 576.0000 | HR | 2.5000 1,440.00 | 9.0000 5,184.00 | 260.00 % 3,744.00 | 15.0000 8,640.00 | 500.00 % 7,200.00 |
| 39 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. | | | | -60.48 % | | 22.19 % |
| | | | 167,000.00 | 66,000.00 | -101,000.00 | 204,052.84 | 37,052.84 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | BIDDER | |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | |
| 40 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 428.0000 | S.F. | 15.0000 6,420.00 | -10.00 % -642.00 | 13.5000 5,778.00 | 30.0000 12,840.00 100.00 % 6,420.00 |
| 41 | PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 6,200.00 | 53.23 % 3,300.00 | 9,500.00 | 30,000.00 23,800.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 42 | PROJECT PARTNERING | CALC | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 43 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | 50,000.00 | -62.00 % -31,000.00 | 19,000.00 | 15,000.00 -35,000.00 |
| 44 | ADA FEATURES SURVEYING | L.S. | 15,000.00 | 46.67 % 7,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 16,000.00 1,000.00 |
| 45 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000 | EACH | 250.0000 500.00 | 124.00 % 620.00 | 560.0000 1,120.00 | 750.0000 1,500.00 200.00 % 1,000.00 |
| 46 | ADJUST MANHOLE 18.0000 | EACH | 450.0000 8,100.00 | 62.22 % 5,040.00 | 730.0000 13,140.00 | 950.0000 17,100.00 111.11 % 9,000.00 |
| 47 | ADJUST CATCH BASIN 33.0000 | EACH | 450.0000 14,850.00 | 55.11 % 8,184.00 | 698.0000 23,034.00 | 950.0000 31,350.00 111.11 % 16,500.00 |
| 48 | ADJUST VALVE BOX 68.0000 | EACH | 600.0000 40,800.00 | -5.83 % -2,380.00 | 565.0000 38,420.00 | 750.0000 51,000.00 25.00 % 10,200.00 |
| 49 | ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 3.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 3,000.00 | 323.50 % 9,705.00 | 4,235.0000 12,705.00 | 2,000.0000 6,000.00 100.00 % 3,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY (S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 50 | ADJUST CABLE VAULT 18.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 9,000.00 | 892.0000 16,056.00 | 78.40 % 7,056.00 | 1,200.0000 21,600.00 | 140.00 % 12,600.00 |
| 51 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 175.9000 | S.Y. | 150.0000 26,385.00 | 130.0000 22,867.00 | -13.33 % -3,518.00 | 220.0000 38,698.00 | 46.67 % 12,313.00 |
| 52 | CURB RAMP 296.2000 | S.Y. | 165.0000 48,873.00 | 127.5000 37,765.50 | -22.73 % -11,107.50 | 250.0000 74,050.00 | 51.52 % 25,177.00 |
| 53 | REPLACE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 11.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 5,500.00 | 2,005.0000 22,055.00 | 301.00 % 16,555.00 | 1,100.0000 12,100.00 | 120.00 % 6,600.00 |
| 54 | HMA PATH | L.S. | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00 | -37.50 % -1,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 75.00 % 3,000.00 |
| 55 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % |
| 56 | MINOR CHANGE CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % |
| 57 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % |
| 58 | SPCC PLAN L.S. | | 1,500.00 | 400.00 | -73.33 % -1,100.00 | 1,000.00 | -33.33 % -500.00 |
| 59 | (6980) FLAGGERS 100.0000 | HR | 50.0000 5,000.00 | 60.0000 6,000.00 | 20.00 % 1,000.00 | 71.0000 7,100.00 | 42.00 % 2,100.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009400 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5649
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DIVISION WYE TO FARWELL RD
 PAVING
 19Z011
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002 (845)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2019

| | | | | | |
|-------|------------------------------|-------|-------|----------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- |
| | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | | | SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. | |
| | 5111 E BROADWAY AVE | | | 110 N HAYFORD RD | |
| | SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 | | | SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 | |
| | SPOKANE WA 992203366 | | | SPOKANE WA 992199263 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 60 | (6992) OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | | | | | | | |
| | 1500.0000 | HR | 50.0000 | 61.5000 | 23.00 % | 71.0000 | 42.00 % | |
| | | | 75,000.00 | 92,250.00 | 17,250.00 | 106,500.00 | 31,500.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,032,947.20</u> | <u>\$2,815,815.00</u> | -7.16% | <u>\$3,399,999.99</u> | 12.10% | \$0.00 |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,032,947.20</u> | <u>\$2,815,815.00</u> | -7.16% | <u>\$3,399,999.99</u> | 12.10% | |